FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

UO ZA OO

11-09-2000



101511917

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement, Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name The Agrotain Company, LLC	08 23 00		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other Limited Liability Company			
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Agrotain International, LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) One Angelica Street			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri 63147 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Other Limited Liability Company (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
D. bills builded reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			
The state of the state of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0727

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	y only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (314) 241–9090					
Name	Harvey L. Yusman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	1) Greensfelder, Hemker & Gale, PC				
Address (line 2)	10 South Broadway, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63102				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
Trac	Ademark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)			
	1,401,237				
	1,666,342				
	1,692,249				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1985					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	L. Yusman	0/26/2000			
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	(Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0728



Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
AMENDED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

WHEREAS,

AGROTAIN INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Formerly,

THE AGROTAIN COMPANY, LLC

filed its amended Articles of Organization in duplicate with this office and WHEREAS that filing was found to conform to the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, REBECCA McDOWELL COOK, Secretary of State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law do hereby certify and declare that the above entity's Articles of Organization are amended.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and imprinted the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri, on this, the 23rd day of AUGUST, 2000.

\$25.00 Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0729

State of Missouri

Rebecca McDowell Cook, Secretary of State

Corporations Division P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, MO 65102 James C. Kirkpatrick State Information Center 600 W. Main Street, Rm 322, Jefferson City, MO 65101

Amendment of Articles of Organization (Submit in duplicate with Illing fee of \$25)

FILED

l.	The current name of the limited liability company is:	AUG 2 3 2000		
2.	The Agrotain Company, LLC The effective date of this document is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State indicated, as follows:	of Missouri, unless a flitture date is TATE		
	(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date	e in this Office)		
3.	State date of occurrence that required this amendment: August 9, 2000			
١.	Month/Day/Year The articles of organization are hereby amended as follows:			
	Article 1. The name of the limited liability com	pany is "Agrotain		
	International, LLC".			
5.	(Check if applicable) This amendment is required to be filed because:			
	management of the limited liability company is vested in one or more mana previously vested.	gers where management had not been so		
	management of the limited liability company is no longer vested in one or a previously so vested.	nore managers where management was		
	a change in the name of the limited liability company.			
	a change in the time set forth in the articles of organization for the limited li	ability company to dissolve.		
6.	This amendment is (check either or both):			
	authorized under the operating agreement required to be filed under the provisions of RSMo Chapter 347			
		SEGMANN 8/14/00		
	orized Signature) (Printed Name)	(Date)		
(Autho	orized Signature) (Printed Name)	(Date)		
(Aucho	orized Signature) (Printed Name)	(Date)		

LLC-12 (12/99)

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002170 FRAME: 0730